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155.
156.

157.

160.

161.

162,

163

164,

165.

DORCHESTER COUNTY.

advertisement, sale of real es-
tate, procedure, when bailiffs
to account to commissioners,
penalty for failure to account,
interest on taxes; suit on bail
iff's bond.

Discount on taxes.

Tenant chargeable with taxes;
may deduct from rent.

Tax on dogs; dogs on which tax
cannot be coflected to be killed,
laws to enforce provisions of

, this section.
. Paving sidewalks and footways;

costs; lien

. Tenant for less than seven years

primarily liable; may deduct
from rent; proceedings may be
against owner or tenant.

Violations of charter, by-laws or
ordinances, proceedings, fines to
be paid over to commissioners,
appeals; bail, indictment.

Payment by county commission-
ers to town to keep up the
atreets.

Hauling sand from county road
to fill up sidewalks

Blection Districts.

Dorchester divided into fourteen,
bounds and limits; precincts of
Cambridge and East Cambridge
districts.

Fences.

‘What lots required to be fenced
and how; trespass by live stock;
when owner liable; proceedings.

Vienna and first election or Fork
district, what lands required to
be fenced and how; trespass by
live stock; when owner liable;
proceedings; costs, appeal; im-
pounding trespassing cattle; this
section only applicable to outer
fences,

166.

167.

168.

169

170

171

172

173

174,

175.

176,

177.

178.

179.

180.

181

[ART! 10.

Damages may be recovered when
fence insufficient

Joint fences in districts men-
tioned in sections 164 and 165,
who to keep in repair; required
height

Refusal of either party to repair;
proceedings,

Discontinuing joint fence; notice
required.

Person assessing damages for
trespass to examine enclosure,
and if not sufficient, to make no
award

Actions for trespass by live stock,
pleading; insufficient enclosure.

@ Ferries.
‘Who may not be charged toll.

Fish.

Size of mesh; privilege of resi-
dent voters of the county.

Depth of water in which seine
may be hauled; violations of
section 173, penalty.

Violations of sections 173 and
174, warrant for arrest; judg-
ment; seizure and sale of boat
and appurtenances

Disposition to be made of money
arising from fine and sale of
boat, ete.

Appeal, appeal bond.

Hauling seine in Choptank;
season.

Violation of section 178; penalty;
how recovered.

Choptank river and tributaries;
obstructing seine hauling; haul-
ing seine without consent of
owner of shore; penalty.

In default of payment of fine,
boat and seine lable, proceed-
ings: appeal, appeal bond.



